

PARTS LIST

No	Part Number	Part Name	Description	QTY
1	PDCXF52201-1	DUST CHUTE		1
1D	PDCXF52201-1D	RUBBER GASKET	1.9M	1
2	PDCXF52201-2	8" INTAKE COVER PLATE		1
2A	PDCXF52201-2A	HEX BOLT	1/4"x5/8"	6
2B	PDCXF52201-2B	FLAT WASHER	1/4"x19x2mm	6
3	PDCXF52201-3	8" INTAKE ADAPTER		1
3A	PDCXF52201-3A	HEX BOLT	1/4"x5/8"	6
3B	PDCXF52201-3B	FLAT WASHER	1/4"x19x2mm	6
4	PDCXF52201-4	LEG STAND		4
4A	PDCXF52201-4A	HEX BOLT	5/16"x3/4"	16
4B	PDCXF52201-4B	FLAT WASHER	5/16x18x2mm	16
5	PDCXF52201-5	FILTER HOUSING	FRONT	1
5A	PDCXF52201-5A	HEX BOLT	5/16"x3/4"	10
5B	PDCXF52201-5B	FLAT WASHER	5/16x18x2mm	20
5C	PDCXF52201-5C	HEX NUT	5/16"	10
5D	PDCXF52201-5D	RUBBER GASKET	2.4M	1
6	PDCXF52201-6	FILTER HOUSING	REAR	1
6A	PDCXF52201-6A	HEX BOLT	5/16"x3/4"	32
6B	PDCXF52201-6B	FLAT WASHER	5/16"x18x2mm	32
7	PDCXF52201-7	DEFLAGRATION VENT GUARD		1
7A	PDCXF52201-7A	PHILIP HD BOLT	3/8"x3/8"	10
7B	PDCXF52201-7B	FLAT WASHER	3/8"x23x2mm	10
8	PDCXF52201-8	DEFLAGRATION VENT GASKET		1
8A	PDCXF52201-8A	PHILIP HD BOLT	1/4"x5/8"	6
8C	PDCXF52201-8C	FLANGE NUT	1/4"	6
8D	PDCXF52201-8D	LOCK WASHER	1/4"	6
9	PDCXF52201-9	DEFLAGRATION VENT		1
9A	PDCXF52201-9A	SHEET METAL BOLT	5/16"x2-1/2"	2
11	PDCXF52201-11	MOTOR HOUSING		1
11A	PDCXF52201-11A	HEX BOLT	5/16"x3/4"	4
11B	PDCXF52201-11B	FLAT WASHER	5/16"x18x2	4
12	PDCXF52201-12	STRAIN RELIEF	PG-21	1
13	PDCXF52201-13	ELECTRICAL PLATE		1
13C	PDCXF52201-13C	HEX NUT	1/4"	4

No	Part Number	Part Name	Description	QTY
14	PDCXF52201-14	CONTROL BOX PANEL		1
14A	PDCXF52201-14A	SHEET METAL SCREW	3/16"x1/2"	6
15	PDCXF52201-15	EXHAUST PLATE		1
15A	PDCXF52201-15A	EYEBOLT	3/8"x1"	2
16	PDCXF52201-16	MOTOR	5HP, 220V, 1 PH	1
16A	PDCXF52201-16A	HEX BOLT	3/8"x1-1/4"	4
16B	PDCXF52201-16B	FLAT WASHER	3/8"x2mm	8
16C	PDCXF52201-16C	HEX NUT	3/8"	4
16D	PDCXF52201-16D	LOCK WASHER	3/8"	4
17	PDCXF52201-17	RUBBER GASKET		1
17A	PDCXF52201-17A	HEX BOLT	1/2"x1-3/4"	4
17B	PDCXF52201-17B	FLAT WASHER	1/2"x34x3mm	8
17C	PDCXF52201-17C	HEX NUT	1/2"	4
17D	PDCXF52201-17D	LOCK WASHER	1/2"	4
18	PDCXF52201-18	MOTOR BASE		1
18A	PDCXF52201-18A	HEX BOLT	5/16"x3/4"	10
18B	PDCXF52201-18B	FLAT WASHER	5/16"x18x2mm	10
19	PDCXF52201-19	FAN	14.5"	1
19B	PDCXF52201-19B	FLAT WASHER	3/4"x45x3mm	1
19C	PDCXF52201-19C	FAN BOLT	3/4"	1
20	PDCXF52201-20	GEAR MOTOR		1
20A	PDCXF52201-20A	SUNKEN BOLT	M5x65L	4
20B	PDCXF52201-20B	FLAT WASHER	3/16"x12x1mm	8
20C	PDCXF52201-20C	LOCK NUT	M5	4
21	PDCXF52201-21	FILTER COVER PLATE		1
21A	PDCXF52201-21A	RD HD BOLT	3/16"x3/8"	8
22	PDCXF52201-22	HEPA CANISTER FILTER		1
23	PDCXF52201-23	FRONT ROTATION SHAFT		1
23A	PDCXF52201-23A	SUNKEN BOLT	M4x10mm	2
24	PDCXF52201-24	ROTATION SHAFT		1
24A	PDCXF52201-24A	HEX BOLT	5/16"x1-1/2"	1
24B	PDCXF52201-24B	FLAT WASHER	5/16"x18x2mm	2
24C	PDCXF52201-24C	LOCK NUT	5/16"	1
25	PDCXF52201-25	RUBBER PADDLE		2
26	PDCXF52201-26	CLEANING ARM		4

No	Part Number	Part Name	Description	QTY
26A	PDCXF52201-26A	HEX BOLT	1/4"x5/8"	8
26B	PDCXF52201-26B	FLAT WASHER	1/4"x13x1mm	16
26C	PDCXF52201-26C	LOCK NUT	1/4"	8
27	PDCXF52201-27	SHAFT BASE		1
27A	PDCXF52201-27A	HEX BOLT	1/4"x5/8"	4
27B	PDCXF52201-27B	FLAT WASHER	1/4"x13x1mm	8
27C	PDCXF52201-27C	LOCK NUT	1/4"	4
28	PDCXF52201-28	BAND CLAMP	DIA. 500MM	1
29	PDCXF52201-29	MAINTENANCE DOOR		1
30	PDCXF52201-30	HINGE		2
30A	PDCXF52201-30A	SUNKEN BOLT	M6x10mm	8
31	PDCXF52201-31	DOOR HANDLE		1
32	PDCXF52201-32	CONTROL PANEL		1
32A	PDCXF52201-32A	SHEET METAL SCREW	3/16"x1/2"	6
33	PDCXF52201-33	SWITCH BOX		1
34	PDCXF52201-34	SWITCH COVER PLATE		1
34A	PDCXF52201-34A	PHILIP HD BOLT	M5x12mm	4
34B	PDCXF52201-34B	FLAT WASHER	3/16"x12x1mm	4
34C	PDCXF52201-34C	HEX LOCK NUT	M5	4
35	PDCXF52201-35	STRAIN RELIEF		2
36	PDCXF52201-36	DRUM INSERT		2
36A	PDCXF52201-36A	PHILIP HD BOLT	3/16"x3/8"	12
36C	PDCXF52201-36C	HEX NUT	3/16"	12
37	PDCXF52201-37	PLASTIC BAG	610x1200MM	2
38	PDCXF52201-38	DRUM TOP RIM		1
39	PDCXF52201-39	BACK DRUM PANEL		1
39A	PDCXF52201-39A	PHILIP HD BOLT	3/16"x1/2"	20
39B	PDCXF52201-39B	FLAT WASHER	3/16"x12x1mm	20
39C	PDCXF52201-39C	HEX NUT	3/16"	20
40	PDCXF52201-40	FRONT DRUM PANEL		1
40A	PDCXF52201-40A	SHEET METAL BOLT	3/16"x3/8"	10
41	PDCXF52201-41	DRUM LATCH		1
41A	PDCXF52201-41A	PHILIP HD BOLT	3/16"x3/8"	6
43	PDCXF52201-43	DRUM WINDOW		1

No	Part Number	Part Name	Description	QTY
43A	PDCXF52201-43A	RIVET		10
44	PDCXF52201-44	DRUM HANDLE		1
44A	PDCXF52201-44A	PHILIP HD BOLT	5/16"x3/4"	2
44B	PDCXF52201-44B	FLAT WASHER	5/16"x23x2mm	2
44C	PDCXF52201-44C	CAP NUT	5/16"	2
45	PDCXF52201-45	DRUM LATCH HOOK		1
45A	PDCXF52201-45A	HEX BOLT	1/4"x5/8"	1
45C	PDCXF52201-45C	HEX LOCK NUT	1/4"	1
46	PDCXF52201-46	DRUM PANEL BASE		1
46A	PDCXF52201-46A	PHILIP HD BOLT	3/16"x1/2"	18
46B	PDCXF52201-46B	FLAT WASHER	3/16"x12x1mm	18
46C	PDCXF52201-46C	HEX NUT	3/16"	18
47	PDCXF52201-47	3" DRUM CASTER		4
47A	PDCXF52201-47A	HEX BOLT	5/16"x3/4"	16
47B	PDCXF52201-47B	FLAT WASHER	5/16"x18x2mm	32
47C	PDCXF52201-47C	HEX NUT	5/16"	16
48	PDCXF52201-48	LED WINDOW		1
48A	PDCXF52201-48A	RIVET		2
49	PDCXF52201-49	LED LIGHT		1
50	PDCXF52201-50	LED COVER		1
50A	PDCXF52201-50A	PHILIP HD BOLT	M4x10mm	6
50B	PDCXF52201-50B	FLAT WASHER	3/16"x12x1mm	6
50C	PDCXF52201-50C	HEX NUT	M4	6
51	PDCXF52201-51	SILICONE (not included)		1
*	PDCXF52201-IC3	CIRCUIT BOARD (not shown)		1